Comparable to Form PTO-1619A-B Expires 06/03/99 OMB0651-0027

1623.

01-15-2003



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

TO: Director, U.S. Patent & Tr 102334963	
SUBMISSION TYPE 9-5-03	CONVEYANCE TYPE
☐ Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Assignment □ Security Agreement
Document ID#	☐ License ☐ Change of Name
☐ Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame#	☐ Merger ☐ Other U.S. Government
☐ Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame#	□ Department File □ Secret File
CONVEYING PARTY(IES): (Last name first)	RECEIVING PARTY:
Edi Belic Execution Date August 29, 2002	Name: Cerantola S.RL. Address: Via Giorgione, 2, 31037 Ramon Di Loria,
August 29, 2002	ITALY
	City:
i	State: Zip Code:
Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named inventor: 08/29/02	
	10/00/797
Patent Application Number(s):	Patent Number(s): /0/ 220797
Unassigned	,
TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPERTIES: Enter the total number of properties involved: One	
PATENT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT):	NUMBER OF PAGES:
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned:	Enter the total number of pages contained in the conveyance document including any attachment(s). DO NOT include the
Adminer has not been assigned.	Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total.
09/09/2002 SNAJARRO 00000132 230785 10220797	400
	_1
02 FC:581 40.00 CH CORRESPONDENT NAME AND ADDRESS:	FEE AMOUNT: Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer	☐ Enclosed
Citicorp Center, Suite 3800	☐ Charge to Deposit Account 23-0785
500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511	☐ The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge
(312) 876-1800	any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account 23-0785.
	any overpayment, to beposit Account 25-0705.
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as herein indicated.	
Martin L. Katz	September 5, 2002
Name of National Nation	

PATENT

REEL: 013361 FRAME: 0685

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned

Edi BELIC, Slovenian citizen

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

CERANTOLA S.RL.

a corporation having a place of business at

Via Giorgione, 2 31037 RAMON DI LORIA – ITALY

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent executed of even date herewith and entitled

METAL FRAME FOR CHAIRS WITH TUBULAR ELEMENTS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and all to original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

Dated: August 29, 2002

RECORDED: 09/05/2002

Edi BELIC

PATENT REEL: 013361 FRAME: 0686